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Last week Football Monday

Brandon
Wimbush
dazzled the
crowd at Notre
Dame.

This week
Minkah
Fitzpatrick
does the same
thing at
Alabamal!!

Prep Had a Bye Week, nothing to report.

But What a Day Minkah Fitzpatrick Had!! Blocked a Kick, Ran
It In For a TD!! Much More on Page 2.

Prep’s Next Opponent - Ferris - Friday, Oct. 9th

Ferris 0 Nutley 64
Orange 41 Ferris 6
Kearny 49 Bayonne 41




Alabama silences Georgia crowd with blocked punt return TD before half

By Chip Patterson | Staff Writer
October 3, 2015 5:03 pm ET

Georgia's offense struggled early against Alabama, needing to punt after six three-and-outs
in the first half. While the game was still within reach as Alabama led by seven, needing to
punt on that fifth three-and-out resulted in a huge swing for Alabama.

Watch below as Alabama freshman cornerback Minkah Fitzpatrick comes in, untouched, and
not only blocks the punt but returns it for a touchdown to give Alabama a 17-3 lead late in
the second quarter.

http:/www.cbssports.com/collegefootball/eye-on-college-football/25326302/alabama-
silences-georgia-crowd-with-block-punt-return-td-before-halftime
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Minkah Fitzpatrick blocked the punt and returned it for a TD. (USATSI)



http://www.cbssports.com/collegefootball/eye-on-college-football/25326302/alabama-silences-georgia-crowd-with-block-punt-return-td-before-halftime
http://www.cbssports.com/collegefootball/eye-on-college-football/25326302/alabama-silences-georgia-crowd-with-block-punt-return-td-before-halftime

Here’s a link to another video clip:

un.com/sec/alabama-sec/video-alabama-db-minkah-fitzpatrick-
blocked-a-georgia-punt-and-recovered-it-for-a-td



http://collegespun.com/sec/alabama-sec/video-alabama-db-minkah-fitzpatrick-blocked-a-georgia-punt-and-recovered-it-for-a-td
http://collegespun.com/sec/alabama-sec/video-alabama-db-minkah-fitzpatrick-blocked-a-georgia-punt-and-recovered-it-for-a-td

St. Peter's Prep Football Roster

Mascot Marauders Team Varsity 15-16 Colors Maroon, Silver
Coach Rich Hansen Address 144 Grand St, Jersey City, NJ 07302
Overall 1-0 League 0-0 National Rank 166 State (NJ) Rank 5

e (C) = Captain

¢ Click the column headers to sort the roster o / o / @ /

Position
1 Johnathan Lewis QB, SS Jr. 6-2 200
2 Jorge Portorreal RB, WR, CB Jr. 5-10 170
3 Shayne Simon QB, SS So. 6-3 195
4 Johnny Yorey RB, OLB Jr. 5-9 215
5 K.j. Gray WR, CB Sr. 6-2 190
6 Sa'id Boykin RB, CB Sr. 5-9 190
7 Eddie Reaves FS, SS Sr. 5-11 173
8 Miles Strickland MLB, TE Sr. 6-2 225
9 Maasai Maynor QB Fr. 5-10 165
10 Kolton Huber WR, SS Sr. 6-2 200
11 Luke Bedell WR, CB Sr. 5-9 170
12 Alijah St. vil RB, CB Jr. 5-9 215
12 John Armwood III CB, QB Sr. 5-10 184
13 Austin Burk RB, CB Sr. 5-10 160

15 Brendan Popovich WR, SS Sr. 6-1 185
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17

18

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

37

39

40

Jordan Francullo
Masaki Aerts
Michael Hester
Luca McLaughlin
Jeremiah Lynch
Damion Abrams
Dominic Meleo
Zamir Mickens
Justin Ademilola
Charles Mainor
Cameron Clarke
Dakari Falconer
Malcolm Brunson
Benji Mowatt
Jacob Mirlas
Spencer Nuzman
Mike Mangual
Michael Richards
Peter Stokes
Markus Bagley

Judah Wehner

WR, FS
WR, FS
WR, FS

FB, MLB
WR, CB
RB, MLB
RB, LB
WR, SS, FS
TE, OLB
RB, SS
WR, FS
RB, FS

RB, WR, OLB
TE, OLB
MLB, RB
RB, OLB
MLB, FB
WR, SS
WR, FS
WR, FS

FB, MLB

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

So.

So.

So.

Jr.

Jr.

So.

Jr.

Jr.

So.

So.

So.

Jr.

So.

So.

6-2

6-2

5-10

5-10

6-1

6-2

5-9

6-0

5-11

6-0

5-10

5-9

6-0

=11

5-9

150

175

165

160

220

185

175

235

138

150

170

180

220

205

200

188

150

175

150

190




40

41

42

43

44

47

48

49

49

50

50

51

52

53

54

o

57

58

59

60

Michael Leber
Jordan Blassingame
Cameron Blair
Seth Mclaughlin
Tommy Mcintryre
Christian Tanas
Christopher Shaw
Rj Oben

Xavier Posso
Ricardo Colon
Stanley Dennis
Adam Scagliarini
Brian Richards
William Woltmann
Elijah White
Richard Doren
Jayson Ademilola
Freddie Recio
Zachary Lewis

Johnathon Butler

WR, DB
WR, CB
WR, FS
CB, RB

WR, OLB

RB, CB

TE, DE

DE, G
G, DE
OLB, TE
G, DE
G, DE
DT, G
FB, MLB
DE, DT
NG, G
G, DE

T, G, DT

Jr.

Jr.

So.

So.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

Jr.

So.

So.

Fr.

So.

So.

Sr.

So.

Sr.

6-2

6-0

5-9

6-1

5-5

6-1

6-3

6-2

6-0

5-11

5-7

6-2

6-3

6-1

150

175

165

175

230

165

150

190

130

220

220

185

215

200

256

275

180

231
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74

74

75

76

77

78

81

85

88

Samuel Pellot
Andrew Marrero
Benjamin Petrula
Harley Monteiro
Philip Grimaud
Mike Desousa
Krishen Khurana
Chris Stultz
Aaron Coleman
Andrew Chiurazzi
Andrew Chiurazzi
Max Telemaque
Paul Weeks
George Dawoud
Jan Brentjens
John McAndrew
Joe Henry

Brendan Ekwughalu

T, DE, DT
G, DT
T, DT
T, DT

NG, G

T, DT

WR, FS

WR, FS

Jr.

Fr.

Jr.

Jr.

Fr.

Jr.

Sr.

Fr.

Jr.

So.

So.

So.

So.

Jr.

Jr.

Jr.

Jr.

So.

6-3

6-2

6-1

6-4

5-8

5-11

5-11

190

295

251

215

285

266

260

260

245

252

280

160

180




