# The Prep '62 Times

October 5, 2015



Late Edition

25 CENTS

Last week Brandon Wimbush dazzled the crowd at Notre Dame.

This week Minkah Fitzpatrick does the same thing at Alabama!!

## Football Monday





Prep Had a Bye Week, nothing to report.

#### But What a Day Minkah Fitzpatrick Had!! Blocked a Kick, Ran It In For a TD!! Much More on Page 2.

### Prep's Next Opponent - Ferris - Friday, Oct. 9th

09/11 - 7:00 PM Football	Final	09/18 - 5:00 PM Football	Final
Ferris	0	Nutley	64
Orange	41	Ferris	6

09/26 - 12:00 PM Football	Final	10/03 - 12:00 AM Football	Final
Kearny	49	Bayonne	41
Ferris	0	Ferris	0



#### Alabama silences Georgia crowd with blocked punt return TD before half

By Chip Patterson I Staff Writer October 3, 2015 5:03 pm ET

Georgia's offense struggled early against Alabama, needing to punt after six three-and-outs in the first half. While the game was still within reach as Alabama led by seven, needing to punt on that fifth three-and-out resulted in a huge swing for Alabama.

Watch below as Alabama freshman cornerback Minkah Fitzpatrick comes in, untouched, and not only blocks the punt but returns it for a touchdown to give Alabama a 17-3 lead late in the second quarter.

http://www.cbssports.com/collegefootball/eye-on-college-football/25326302/alabamasilences-georgia-crowd-with-block-punt-return-td-before-halftime



Minkah Fitzpatrick blocked the punt and returned it for a TD. (USATSI)



Here's a link to another video clip:

http://collegespun.com/sec/alabama-sec/video-alabama-db-minkah-fitzpatrickblocked-a-georgia-punt-and-recovered-it-for-a-td

### St. Peter's Prep Football Roster

Mascot Marauders Team Varsity 15-16 Colors Maroon, Silver Coach Rich Hansen Address 144 Grand St, Jersey City, NJ 07302 Overall 1-0 League 0-0 National Rank 166 State (NJ) Rank 5

- (C) = Captain
- Click the column headers to sort the roster



# 🔺	Name	Position	Gr.	Ht	Wt
1	Johnathan Lewis	QB, SS	Jr.	6-2	200
2	Jorge Portorreal	RB, WR, CB	Jr.	5-10	170
3	Shayne Simon	QB, SS	So.	6-3	195
4	Johnny Yorey	RB, OLB	Jr.	5-9	215
5	K.j. Gray	WR, CB	Sr.	6-2	190
6	Sa'id Boykin	RB, CB	Sr.	5-9	190
7	Eddie Reaves	FS, SS	Sr.	5-11	173
8	Miles Strickland	MLB, TE	Sr.	6-2	225
9	Maasai Maynor	QB	Fr.	5-10	165
10	Kolton Huber	WR, SS	Sr.	6-2	200
11	Luke Bedell	WR, CB	Sr.	5-9	170
12	Alijah St. vil	RB, CB	Jr.	5-9	215
12	John Armwood III	CB, QB	Sr.	5-10	184
13	Austin Burk	RB, CB	Sr.	5-10	160
15	Brendan Popovich	WR, SS	Sr.	6-1	185

16	Jordan Francullo	WR, FS	Sr.	5-9	150
17	Masaki Aerts	WR, FS	Jr.	6-2	175
18	Michael Hester	WR, FS	Sr.	6-2	165
20	Luca McLaughlin	FB, MLB	Sr.	5-6	160
21	Jeremiah Lynch	WR, CB	Sr.		
22	Damion Abrams	RB, MLB	Jr.	5-10	220
24	Dominic Meleo	RB, LB	So.	5-10	185
25	Zamir Mickens	WR, SS, FS	So.	6-1	175
26	Justin Ademilola	TE, OLB	So.	6-2	235
27	Charles Mainor	RB, SS	So.	5-9	138
28	Cameron Clarke	WR, FS	Jr.	6-0	150
29	Dakari Falconer	RB, FS	Jr.	5-11	170
30	Malcolm Brunson	RB, WR, OLB	So.	6-0	180
31	Benji Mowatt	TE, OLB	Jr.	6-2	220
32	Jacob Mirlas	MLB, RB	Jr.	5-10	205
33	Spencer Nuzman	RB, OLB	So.	5-9	200
34	Mike Mangual	MLB, FB	So.	5-9	188
35	Michael Richards	WR, SS	So.	6-0	150
37	Peter Stokes	WR, FS	Jr.	5-11	175
39	Markus Bagley	WR, FS	So.	6-0	150
40	Judah Wehner	FB, MLB	So.	5-9	190

40	Michael Leber	WR, DB	Jr.	5-9	150
41	Jordan Blassingame	WR, CB	Jr.	6-2	175
42	Cameron Blair	WR, FS	So.	6-0	165
43	Seth Mclaughlin	CB, RB	So.	5-9	175
44	Tommy Mcintryre	WR, OLB	Sr.	6-7	230
47	Christian Tanas	К	Jr.	6-1	165
48	Christopher Shaw	RB, CB	So.	5-5	150
49	Rj Oben	TE, DE	Fr.	6-2	190
49	Xavier Posso		Jr.	6-1	130
50	Ricardo Colon	DE, G	So.	6-3	220
50	Stanley Dennis	G, DE	Fr.		
51	Adam Scagliarini	OLB, TE	Jr.	6-2	220
52	Brian Richards	G, DE	So.	6-0	185
53	William Woltmann	G, DE	So.	5-11	215
54	Elijah White	DT, G	Fr.		
55	Richard Doren	FB, MLB	So.	5-7	200
57	Jayson Ademilola	DE, DT	So.	6-3	256
58	Freddie Recio	NG, G	Sr.	6-2	275
59	Zachary Lewis	G, DE	So.	6-3	180
60	Johnathon Butler	T, G, DT	Sr.	6-1	231

64	Samuel Pellot	TE, DE	Jr.	6-0	190
65	Andrew Marrero	T, DT	Fr.		
66	Benjamin Petrula	G, T	Jr.	6-6	295
67	Harley Monteiro	G, DT	Jr.	6-2	251
68	Philip Grimaud	T, DE	Fr.		
69	Mike Desousa	G, NG	Jr.	5-6	215
70	Krishen Khurana	T, DT	Sr.	6-1	285
72	Chris Stultz	NG, G	Fr.		
73	Aaron Coleman	T, DE, DT	Jr.	6-3	266
74	Andrew Chiurazzi	G, DT	So.	6-2	260
74	Andrew Chiurazzi	T, DT	So.	6-2	260
75	Max Telemaque	T, DT	So.		245
76	Paul Weeks	NG, G	So.	6-1	252
77	George Dawoud		Jr.	6-1	
78	Jan Brentjens	T, DT	Jr.	6-4	280
81	John McAndrew	WR, FS	Jr.	5-8	160
85	Joe Henry	К, Р	Jr.	5-11	
88	Brendan Ekwughalu	WR, FS	So.	5-11	180